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Argyle Softball
2023

Day Date Opponent Site Varsity JV

Saturday Jan 28 Arlington Martin - Scrimmage Arlington Martin 10:00

Tuesday Jan 31 Frisco Memorial - Scrimmage Frisco Memorial 6:30 5:00

Friday Feb 3 Mansfield Legacy - Scrimmage Mansfield Legacy 7:00 5:00

Saturday Feb 11 Brock/Paschal - Scrimmage Brock TBA

Thurs-Sat Feb 16-18 College Station Tournament College Station TBA

Thurs-Sat Feb 23 - 25 Brewer Tournament White Settlement TBA

Thurs-Sat Feb 23-25 Ponder Tournament Ponder TBA

Thu-Sat Mar 2 - 4 Coppell/Flower Mound Tourn. TBA TBA

5:00

Thursday Mar 23 Arlington Martin Tournament Arlington TBA

Saturday Mar 25 Arlington Martin Tournament Arlington TBA

Tuesday Mar 7 Lake Dallas * Lake Dallas 6:00

Friday Mar 10 Richland * Home 7:00 5:00

Monday Mar 13 Colleyville Heritage * C. Heritage 7:00 5:00

Wednesday Mar 15 Birdville * Home 7:00

Tuesday Mar 21 Denton Ryan * D. Ryan 7:00 5:00

Friday Mar 24 Grapevine * Home 7:00 5:00

Tuesday Mar 28 Denton High * Denton 7:00 5:00

Friday Mar 31 Lake Dallas * Home 6:00

Tuesday Apr 4 Richland * Richland 7:00 5:00

Friday Apr 7 Colleyville Heritage * Home 7:00 5:00

Tuesday Apr 11 Birdville * Birdville 7:00 5:00

Friday Apr 14 Denton Ryan * Home 7:00 5:00

Tuesday Apr 18 Grapevine * Grapevine 7:00 5:00

Friday Apr 21 Denton High (Senior Night) * Home 7:00 5:00

Head Coach:  Kevin Cook           Playoff Schedule:

Asst. Coaches: Mandi Barnett, Kaci Bailiff, Kristi Thetford           Bi-District: April 24-29

Athletic Director:  Todd Rodgers           Area: May 1-6

Assistant AD:  Chance Westmoreland           Regional Quarterfinal: May 8-13

Athletic Trainers:  Aaron Fowler, Ryan Haire, Taylor Kimbrell           Regional Semifinal: May 15-20

Superintendent:  Dr. Telena Wright           Regional Finals: May 22-27

Principal:  John King           State Semifinal: June 2nd

          State Final: June 3rd


